

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/054
Date request received:	03/03/2016
Date request responded to:	24/03/2016
Category:	Workforce
Tags:	Allied health professionals, agency, staff, agencies, cost, spend

Request Detail:

Total spend on Allied Health Professional (AHP) agency staff was during the financial year April 2015-January 2016 and confirm the names of the organisation/s you procure temporary Allied Health Professionals (AHP) from and the total spend for each organisation

Question 1

Please can you confirm what your total spend on Allied Health Professional (AHP) agency staff was during the financial year April 2015-January 2016?

Can you please break this financial information down by AHP specialism:

- Arts Therapists,
- Chiropodist/Podiatrist,
- Dietician,
- Occupational Therapist,
- Physiotherapist,
- Prosthetist / Orthotist,
- Imaging Professionals,
- Speech / Language Professionals.

Question 2

Please can you confirm the names of the organisation/s you procure temporary Allied Health Professionals (AHP) from and the total spend for each organisation/s. To provide additional clarity on my request, 'temporary Allied Health Professionals' is to mean all persons who are AHPs and are not on permanent contracts of employment with the Board, but are supplied via employment agencies.

Response Detail:

The Trust response is in the attached pdf document. Please note we are only able to provide agency spend and not able to provide the information down to profession level as the information is not recorded in that way.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.